MHC* series
COMPACT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MHCB
MHCQ
Front mounting
(Single rod type)
Side mounting
(Single rod type)

B   766   4.59   5.36   6.13   6.89   7.66   8.42   9.19   9.95 10.72
ø50 ø30 A 1963 11.78 13.74 15.71 17.67 19.63 21.60 23.56 25.53 27.49
B 1257   7.54   8.80 10.05 11.31 12.57 13.82 15.08 16.34 17.59
ø63 ø35 A 3117 18.70 21.82 24.94 28.06 31.17 34.29 37.41 40.52 43.64
B 2155 12.93 15.09 17.24 19.40 21.55 23.71 25.86 28.02 30.17
ø80 ø45 A 5027 30.16 35.19 40.21 45.24 50.27 55.29 60.32 65.35 70.37
B 3436 20.62 24.05 27.49 30.93 34.36 37.80 41.23 44.67 48.11
The method of calculation
(Hydraulic cylinders' force) F = P × A − f
F: Cylinders' force (N)
P: Operating pressure (MPa)
A: Piston area (mm2)
f  : Friction drag (N)
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
32 MHCB32D,MHCQ32D - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
40 MHCB40D,MHCQ40D - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
50 MHCB50D,MHCQ50D - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
63 MHCB63D,MHCQ63D - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
80 MHCB80D - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
MHC* Inside structure & Parts list ø20~ø80
COMPACT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
How to order the seal kit
MHC□SK MHC□SK D
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
20 MHCB20 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
25 MHCB25 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
32 MHCB32,MHCQ32 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
40 MHCB40,MHCQ40 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
50 MHCB50,MHCQ50 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
63 MHCB63,MHCQ63 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
80 MHCB80 - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
Parts list
Parts list
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 1 5 Set screw 1 9 Rod packing 1
2 Cylinder tube 1 6 Piston packing 1 10 Cylinder gasket 1
3 Piston 1 7 Piston gasket 1 11
4 Piston rod 1 8 Dust wiper 1 12
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 2 5 Set screw 2 9 Rod packing 2
2 Cylinder tube 1 6 Piston packing 1 10 Cylinder gasket 2
3 Piston 1 7 Piston gasket 2 11
4 Piston rod 1 8 Dust wiper 2 12
9 107 738 51
4
2 156
8
910
B
Q
B
Q
4 1076 13 8592MHCB
MHCB-D
MHCQ
MHCQ-D
Tube
I.D. Seal kit
32 MHCBSK32D,MHCQSK32D  - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
40 MHCBSK40D,MHCQSK40D  - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
50 MHCBSK50D,MHCQSK50D  - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
63 MHCBSK63D,MHCQSK63D  - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
80 MHCBSK80D                           - Including No.6,7,8,9,10
MHC* Inside structure & Parts list ø20~ø80
COMPACT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
How to order the seal kit
MHC□SK D
Parts list
Parts list
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 1 5 Set screw 1 9 Rod packing 1
2 Cylinder tube 1 6 Piston packing 1 10 Cylinder gasket 1
3 Piston 1 7 Piston gasket 1 11
4 Piston rod 1 8 Dust wiper 1 12
No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y No. Part name Q'y
1 Rod cover 2 5 Set screw 2 9 Rod packing 2
2 Cylinder tube 1 6 Piston packing 1 10 Cylinder gasket 2
3 Piston 1 7 Piston gasket 2 11
4 Piston rod 1 8 Dust wiper 2 12
B
Q
4
4
10
10
10
10
7
7
7
7
6
6
1
1
1
1
3
3
8
8
8
8
5
5
5
5
9
9
9
9
2
2
MHCB-DA
MHCQ-DA
MHCB-DB
MHCQ-DB
MHC* Weight ø20~ø80
COMPACT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
Cylinder weight (Including the mounting nut)
Mounting weight
Tube
I.D.
Model
Stroke
ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
MHCB MHCB MHCB MHCQ MHCB MHCQ MHCB MHCQ MHCB MHCQ MHCB
N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z N Z
5 0.64 0.69 0.88 0.93 1.61 1.71 1.72 1.82 2.00 2.20 2.21 2.41 2.78 3.03 3.27 3.52 4.24 4.69 5.28 5.73 7.46 8.31
10 0.63 0.68 0.87 0.92 1.73 1.83 1.71 1.81 2.15 2.35 2.19 2.39 2.96 3.21 3.24 3.49 4.48 4.93 5.22 5.67 7.80 8.65